
Attachment B.  

 

C. V. Starr Community Center Fee Schedule (adopted) 

C. V. STARR COMMUNITY CENTER FEE SCHEDULE (adopted) 

1. General Admission (per admission unless otherwise noted) 

      

  
General 

Fee MCRPD Resident Fee 

DROP-IN ADMISSION 

Under 5 NA $0.00 

Youth $9.00 $5.00 

Adult $11.00 $7.00 

Senior $9.00 $5.00 

Disabled $9.00 $5.00 

Family $30.00 $18.00 

Additional Family Member $7.00 $4.00 

Groups of 20 or more $1.00 off/person $1.00 off/person 

      

10-VISIT DISCOUNT PASSES 

Youth $75.00 $45.00 

Adult $100.00 $60.00 

Senior $75.00 $45.00 

Disabled $75.00 $45.00 

Family $200.00 $160.00 

      

SWIMMING PARTY 

Up to 15 people $125.00 NA 

     Each additional person (25 max) $5.00 NA 

Up to 30 people total $225.00 NA 

     Each additional person (50 max) $5.00 NA 

      

Age Groups and Participant Classifications: 
Under 5: Children under 5 
Youth: At least 5, but less than 18 
Adult: At least 18, but less than 62 
Family: 1-2 adults with minor, dependent children residing in same household (5 person maximum) 
Couple: Any two persons living in the same household 
Senior: At least 62 
Disabled: Any person with a disability according to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) 



 

C. V. STARR COMMUNITY CENTER FEE SCHEDULE (adopted) 

2. Memberships 

    

  
General 

Fee 

1-MONTH MEMBERSHIPS 

Youth $35.00 

Adult $60.00 

Senior $35.00 

Disabled $35.00 

Couples $100.00 

Family $125.00 

Additional Family Member $15.00 

    

MONTHLY RECURRING MEMBERSHIPS 

Youth $30.00 

Adult $50.00 

Senior $30.00 

Disabled $30.00 

Couples $80.00 

Family $105.00 

Additional Family Member $10.00 

    

12-MONTH MEMBERSHIPS 

Youth $324.00 

Adult $540.00 

Senior $324.00 

Disabled $324.00 

Couples $864.00 

Family $1,134.00 

Additional Family Member $108.00 

    

CORPORATE MEMBERSHIPS 

Youth $27.00 

Adult $45.00 

Senior $27.00 

Disabled $27.00 

Couples $72.00 

Family $94.50 

Additional Family Member $9.00 

    

    
 

 

  



C. V. STARR COMMUNITY CENTER FEE SCHEDULE (adopted) 

3. Activities 

      

  
General 

Fee 
MCRPD Resident 

Fee 

GROUP ACTIVITY (per 30 minutes) 

Group Swim Lesson $5.00 NA 

Enrichment Activity Fees will be established by the Director 
or Director’s designee; and at a minimum 
cover direct activity costs at an 
enrollment level one below the set 
minimum enrollment level for the given 
activity. 

      

EXCLUSIVE ACTIVITY (per 30 minutes, unless noted otherwise) 

Private Swim Lesson (1 student) $25.00 NA 

Semi-Private Swim Lesson (per student) $15.00 NA 

Personal Training Initial Assessment (per person, 90 
minutes) $50.00 NA 

Personal Training Training Session (per person, 1 hour) $40.00 NA 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      
 

 

  



C. V. STARR COMMUNITY CENTER FEE SCHEDULE (adopted) 

4. Rentals 

      

  
General Fee 
(per hour) 

General Fee  
(per day) 

ROOM RENTALS 

Small Multi-Purpose Room (room 1 or 2) $35.00 $160.00 

Combined Multi-Purpose Room (room 1 and 2) $60.00 $250.00 

Aerobics Studio $70.00 NA 

Spin Room $70.00 NA 

      

POOL RENTALS 

All Aquatic Facilities $410.00 NA 

Leisure/Activity Pool (no water park features) $110.00 NA 

Water Slide & Lazy River $160.00 NA 

Competition Pool $110.00 NA 

Lane Rental $8.00 NA 

      

OUTDOOR FACILITIES 

Special Event Permit $25.00 $110.00 

      

STAFF 

Staff Time $20.00 NA 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      
 

 

  



C. V. STARR COMMUNITY CENTER FEE SCHEDULE (adopted) 

5. Merchandise 

    

  General Fee 

MERCHANDISE 

General Resale Items 

200% of purchase cost (rounded up to nearest $1.00) 

Uniform Parts 100% of purchase cost (rounded up to nearest $1.00) 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    
 

 

  



C. V. STARR COMMUNITY CENTER FEE SCHEDULE (adopted) 

6. Advertisement 

    

  General Fee 

Brochure Advertisement (1 x Rate) 

Single Page $510.00 

Single Page - Inside Front Cover $765.00 

Single Page - Inside Back Cover $765.00 

Single Page - Back Cover $1,020.00 

Two-Page Spread $995.00 

1/2 Page $285.00 

1/4 Page $160.00 

    

Brochure Advertisement (Annual Contract, 3 x Rate) 

Single Page $1,305.00 

Single Page - Inside Front Cover $1,955.00 

Single Page - Inside Back Cover $1,955.00 

Single Page - Back Cover $2,605.00 

Two-Page Spread $2,540.00 

1/2 Page $730.00 

1/4 Page $410.00 

    

Brochure Advertisement, Preferred Rate (1 x Rate) 

Single Page $255.00 

Single Page - Inside Front Cover NA 

Single Page - Inside Back Cover NA 

Single Page - Back Cover NA 

Two-Page Spread $500.00 

1/2 Page $145.00 

1/4 Page $85.00 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    
 


